Ontario Cannabis Holdings Corp.
List of Creditors - As at December 22, 2023

This preliminary list of creditors has been prepared from information contained in the financial records of the Applicant

This preliminary list of creditors has been prepared without admission as to the liability relating to the amounts shown herein.

Creditor

Aird & Berlis LLP

Bennett Jones LLP

Canada Revenue Agency
Canopy Secured Debt

CJ Marketing Ltd.

Empire Life Insurance
EMPLOYEES

Inveridge Development Corp.
MNP LLP

Smith and Andersen Consulting Engineering
The E-Suite

VQTCO Ltd.

Address
Brookfield Place, 181 Bay Street, Suite 1800
4500 Bankers Hall East, 855 — 2nd Street SW

Sudbury tax centre, Post Office Box 20000, Station A

Unknown

Unknown

259 King Street East

Various

PO Box 27040 Tuscany RPO

2000, 112 - 4th Avenue SW

100 Sheppard Ave East Suite 1100
74 Fourth Street

Unknown

City
Toronto
Calgary
Sudbury
Unknown
Unknown
Kingston
Various
Calgary
Calgary
Toronto
Toronto
Unknown

Province
ON

AB

ON
Unknown
Unknown
ON
Various
AB

AB

ON

ON
Unknown

Postal Code
M5J 2T9
T2P 4K7
P3A5C1
Unknown
Unknown
K7L3A8
Various
T3L2Y1
T2POH3
M2N 6N5
M8V 2Y5
Unknown

Amount

7,276.50
50,000.00
9,692.00
900,000.00
539,838.96
5,694.96
12,306.84
2,290.00
28,368.38
29,059.38
8,475.00
768,151.72

2,361,153.74




