Ontario Cannabis Holdings Corp. List of Creditors - As at December 22, 2023

This preliminary list of creditors has been prepared from information contained in the financial records of the Applicant This preliminary list of creditors has been prepared without admission as to the liability relating to the amounts shown herein.

Creditor	Address	City	Province	Postal Code Amount	
Aird & Berlis LLP	Brookfield Place, 181 Bay Street, Suite 1800	Toronto	ON	M5J 2T9	7,276.50
Bennett Jones LLP	4500 Bankers Hall East, 855 – 2nd Street SW	Calgary	AB	T2P 4K7	50,000.00
Canada Revenue Agency	Sudbury tax centre, Post Office Box 20000, Station A	Sudbury	ON	P3A 5C1	9,692.00
Canopy Secured Debt	Unknown	Unknown	Unknown	Unknown	900,000.00
CJ Marketing Ltd.	Unknown	Unknown	Unknown	Unknown	539,838.96
Empire Life Insurance	259 King Street East	Kingston	ON	K7L3A8	5,694.96
EMPLOYEES	Various	Various	Various	Various	12,306.84
Inveridge Development Corp.	PO Box 27040 Tuscany RPO	Calgary	AB	T3L 2Y1	2,290.00
MNP LLP	2000, 112 - 4th Avenue SW	Calgary	AB	T2P0H3	28,368.38
Smith and Andersen Consulting Engineering	100 Sheppard Ave East Suite 1100	Toronto	ON	M2N 6N5	29,059.38
The E-Suite	74 Fourth Street	Toronto	ON	M8V 2Y5	8,475.00
VQTCO Ltd.	Unknown	Unknown	Unknown	Unknown	768,151.72
					2,361,153.74